CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
3.3V 8K/16K x 8
Dual-Port Static RAM
CY7C138AV CY7C139AV CY7C144AV CY7C145AV CY7C006AV CY7C016AV CY7C007AV CY7C017AV 3.3V 8K/16K x 8
Dual-Port Static RAM
Features
■ True dual-ported memory cells which allow

CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definition
8K x8 3.3V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY7C144AV–25AC A65 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C144AV-25AXC A65 64-Pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack
16K x8 3.3V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY7C006AV-25AXC A65 64-Pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY  7C
Company Id: CY=Cypress
XXX XX XX A X X
Operating Range: C = Commercial
X:Pb-free (RoHS compliant)
Package: TQFP
Speed grade: 25ns
V/AV : 3.3 V
Part Identifier
Dual port SRAM
Document #: 38-06051  Rev. *E  Page 18 of 21
[+] Feedback
CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams
64-Lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 x 14 x 1.4 mm) A65
64-Lead Pb-Free Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 x 14 x 1.4mm) A65
51-85046 *E
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
SRAM static random access memory
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
A microamperes
mA milliampere
MHz megahertz
ns nanoseconds
pF picofarads
V volts
 ohms
W watts
Document #: 38-06051  Rev. *E  Page 19 of 21
[+] Feedback
CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C144AV/CY7C006AV 3.3V 8K/16K x 8 Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06051
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110203 12/02/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00837 to 38-06051